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TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Oban, Lorn and the Isles
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App No

Applicant name, address and proposal

Valid date

Decision date Decision

18/01100/PP

18/01079/PP

18/01075/PP

18/01063/PP

18/01041/PP

18/00997/PP

Mrs Jeanette Story

Land North East Of Tigh BhaanPortnacroishArgyll And
ButePA38 4BL

Erection of replacement dwellinghouse (amended design to that
approved under 05/02174/DET)

Mr Tom McGuinness

9 Balemartinelsle Of TireeArgyll And ButePA77 6UA
Installation of replacement septic tank and soakaway

Mr and Mrs L P Keegan

Selma ChurchBenderlochObanArgyll And ButePA37 1QP
Erection of dwellinghouse and studio

Mr And Mrs Jamie Beamish

Land South Of Collaig HouseKilchrenanTaynuiltArgyll And
ButePA35 1HG

Erection of dwellinghouse, formation of vehicular access and
installation of septic tank

Mr William Buchanan

Land Southeast Of Lag An FhiodhainNorth

ConnelObanArgyll And Bute

Variation of conditions 3 and 9 of planning permission
18/00075/PP (Use of land for the siting of 3 portable buildings
with a connecting canopy to provide a plant maintenance
workshop with offices and storage, associated parking area and
formation of access track and new junction with the public road)
to allow for vehicle repairs and extended working hours

Mr And Mrs Robert Paton

Garden Ground OfPine View
LodgeBarcaldineObanArgyll And ButePA37 1SE

Amended design of garage and self-contained annex approved

07/05/2018

15/06/2018

09/05/2018

10/05/2018

03/05/2018

17/05/2018

13/07/2018

16/07/2018

12/07/2018

13/07/2018

13/07/2018

24/07/2018
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