



## **TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING**



## TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE



## **Oban, Lorn and the Isles**

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
18/01100/PP	Mrs Jeanette Story	07/05/2018	13/07/2018	PER
	Land North East Of Tigh BhaanPortnacroishArgyll And ButePA38 4BL Erection of replacement dwellinghouse (amended design to that approved under 05/02174/DET)			
18/01079/PP	Mr Tom McGuinness  9 Balemartinelsle Of TireeArgyll And ButePA77 6UA Installation of replacement septic tank and soakaway	15/06/2018	16/07/2018	PER
18/01075/PP	Mr and Mrs L P Keegan  Selma ChurchBenderlochObanArgyll And ButePA37 1QP  Erection of dwellinghouse and studio	09/05/2018	12/07/2018	PER
18/01063/PP	Mr And Mrs Jamie Beamish  Land South Of Collaig HouseKilchrenanTaynuiltArgyll And ButePA35 1HG  Erection of dwellinghouse, formation of vehicular access and installation of septic tank	10/05/2018	13/07/2018	PER
18/01041/PP	Mr William Buchanan  Land Southeast Of Lag An FhiodhainNorth ConnelObanArgyll And Bute  Variation of conditions 3 and 9 of planning permission 18/00075/PP (Use of land for the siting of 3 portable buildings with a connecting canopy to provide a plant maintenance workshop with offices and storage, associated parking area and formation of access track and new junction with the public road)	03/05/2018	13/07/2018	PER
18/00997/PP	to allow for vehicle repairs and extended working hours Mr And Mrs Robert Paton  Garden Ground OfPine View LodgeBarcaldineObanArgyll And ButePA37 1SE Amended design of garage and self-contained annex approved	17/05/2018	24/07/2018	PER

